SWISSDIS
Swissdis AG
Grasweg 7
CH-4911 Schwarzhäusern
Tel.: +41 62 919 44 00
Fax: +41 62 919 44 01

CS37 1.00 1.80 3.90±0.2
CS75 1.00 1.80 7.60±0.2
Type Code
1R0 1.000Ω
R10 0.100Ω
R01 0.010Ω
102 0.102Ω
024 0.024Ω
Type
Resistance
Range
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
CS12 10~99 mΩ 4.9 1.6 3.2±0.2
CS12 100~1000mΩ 1.0 3.55 3.2±0.2
** Letter “R” is a decimal
point.
A B
C
CS 06 F T R100 U G A
■Marking for 0603
Pad Layout ( For CS12:High Power Rating Series)
Pad Layout (Except For CS12:High Power Rating Series)
B A
C
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
P
o
w
e
r
ra
ti
o
(%
)
Ambient Temperature(℃)
【CS..A Series】
Automotive Grade Current Sensing Chip Resistor
  Edition: REV.B1
4 Revision: 15-Feb-2022
■Soldering Condition (IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020)
■Standard Electrical Specifications
Item
Type
Power Rating
at 70°C
Operating Temp.
Range
Max. Operating
Current
Resistance Range
(mΩ) TCR
(PPM/°C)
±1% ±2% ±5%
CS02 (0402) 1/16W
-55 ~ +155C